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Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bharat Earth Movers Limited (BEML) proposes to increase the production of rail coaches; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, including the production plan for the current year and the next three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) During the current year 2009-2010, BEML Ltd. plan to produce 500 rail coaches. During the year 2010-2011, 2011-2012 and
2012-2013, the Company plans to produce 600, 700 and 750 nos. of rail coaches respectively.
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